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The undersigned affirms that this
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~ Notice of Intent to Hold and Affidavit of Payment of Fees
The undersigned gives notice as follows:
1. Nevada Fluorspar, LLC, a Nevada limited liability ccmpany, is the owner of the MB'1 to
MB 75 (braken series) mining claims which arelocated in Eureka County, Nevada, described in Exhibit' A
attached to and by this reference incorporated in this Notice. The address of the owner is 16720 Suebner
Airline Road, Suite 130, Spring, Texas 77379, Tertiary Minerals US Inc. is the lessee of the mining
claims under an agreement between Nevada Flucrspar, LLC and Tertiary Minerals US Inc.

2. The full names of the mining claims and the Bureau of Land Management mining claim
serial numbers assigned to the mining claims are described in Exhibit A.

3. The Owner intends to hold the claims for the assessmient years ending on September 1,
2014, and September 1, 2015.

4 The Owner has paid the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for all
assessment years to and including the annual assessment year ending on September 1, 2015,

6. This Motice includes 40 unpatented mining claims.

Tert:ary Miperals US Inc.
6 E /l/\./\-——

Thomas P Erwin, Attorney for
Tertiary Minerals US Inc,

STATE OF NEVADA, )
S5.
COUNTY OF WASHOE. )

This Notice of Intent to Hold and Affidavit of Payment of Fees was acknowledged before me on -

" September Ej , 2014, by Thomas P. Erwin, Attorney for Tertiary Minerals US Inc., lessee of Nevada

Fiuarspar, LLC.

Cla@%ﬁuwb,t

Notary Public ,

» JANET ETHRIDGE

AR\ Notary Publi - State of Nevada

e/ Appaintrmant Recorded in Lyon Couty
No: 14-13270-12 - Expirea Apd! 12, 2018
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NEVADA FLUORSPAR INC

BURTONSVILLE, MD 20866-1843
Claim Name/Number

Serial No

NMC827275
NMC827276
NMC827277
NMC827278
NMC827279
NMC827280
NMC827281
NMC827282
NMC827283
NMC827284
NMC827285
NMCB827286
NMC827287
NMC827288
NMC827289
NMCB83686
NMC883687
NMC883688
NMC883689
NMC883707
NMC883709
NMCB83710
NMC883711
NMC883712

- NMC883713

NMC883714
NMC883715
NMC883716
NMC883717
NMC883718
NMC883719

. NMC883720

NMCa83721
NMCB83722
NMCB83735
NM(B83737
NMC883739

_ NMC883741

NM(C883743
NMCB83745

MB 1
VB 2
MB 3
MB 4
MB 5
MB &
B 7
MB 8
ME 9
ME 10
MB 11
MB 12
MB 13
MB 14
M8 15
MB 16
VB 17
MB 18
MB 19
MB 37
M8 39
MB 40
MB 41
MB 42
MB 43
MB 44
MB 45
MB 46
MB 47
MB 48
MB 49
MB 50
M8 51
MB 52
MB 65
MB 67
MB 69
MB 71
MB 73

MB 75

Dispositicn

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
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