DOC # 0227864

09/19/2014

01:28 PM

Official
Recording requested By

Record

Recorded at the request of and when recorded return to:

Tertiary Minerals US Inc. c/o Thomas P. Erwin One East Liberty Street, Suite 424 Reno, Nevada 89501

The undersigned affirms that this document contains no personal information of any person.

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee \$424.00

Page 1 of Recorded By:

Book- 571 Page- 0227

RPTT:

Page 0227



## Notice of Intent to Hold and Affidavit of Payment of Fees

The undersigned gives notice as follows:

- 1. Nevada Fluorspar, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, is the owner of the MB 1 to MB 75 (broken series) mining claims which are located in Eureka County, Nevada, described in Exhibit A attached to and by this reference incorporated in this Notice. The address of the owner is 16720 Suebner Airline Road, Suite 130, Spring, Texas 77379. Tertiary Minerals US Inc. is the lessee of the mining claims under an agreement between Nevada Fluorspar, LLC and Tertiary Minerals US Inc.
- 2. The full names of the mining claims and the Bureau of Land Management mining claim serial numbers assigned to the mining claims are described in Exhibit A.
- 3. The Owner intends to hold the claims for the assessment years ending on September 1, 2014, and September 1, 2015.
- 4. The Owner has paid the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for all assessment years to and including the annual assessment year ending on September 1, 2015.
  - 6. This Notice includes 40 unpatented mining claims.

Tertiary Minerals US Inc.

Thomas P. Erwin, Attorney for Tertiary Minerals US Inc.

STATE OF NEVADA.

SS.

COUNTY OF WASHOE.

This Notice of Intent to Hold and Affidavit of Payment of Fees was acknowledged before me on September \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014, by Thomas P. Erwin, Attorney for Tertiary Minerals US Inc., lessee of Nevada Fluorspar, LLC.

Notary Public



## **NEVADA FLUORSPAR INC**

			·	2905 GREENCASTLE RD	1
BURTONSVILLE, MD 20866-1843			•		
	Serial No	Claim Name/Number	Disposition		.\
					\
	NMC827275	MB 1	ACTIVE		\
	NMC827276	MB 2	ACTIVE		\
	NMC827277	MB 3	ACTIVE		\
	NMC827278	MB 4	ACTIVE		\
	NMC827279	MB 5	ACTIVE		1
	NMC827280	MB 6	ACTIVE		
	NMC827281	MB 7	ACTIVE		
	NMC827282	MB 8	ACTIVE		THE REAL PROPERTY.
	NMC827283 NMC827284	MB 9 MB 10	ACTIVE ACTIVE		
	NMC827285	MB 11	ACTIVE		
	NMC827286	MB 12	ACTIVE		
	NMC827287	MB 13	ACTIVE		
	NMC827288	MB 14	ACTIVE	( ) )	
	NMC827289	MB 15	ACTIVE		
	NMC883686	MB 16	ACTIVE		
	NMC883687	MB 17	ACTIVE		
	NMC883688	MB 18	ACTIVE		
	NMC883689	MB 19	ACTIVE	\ Y /	
	NMC883707	MB 37	ACTIVE		
	NMC883709	MB 39	ACTIVE		
	NMC883710	MB 40	ACTIVE		
	NMC883711	MB 41	ACTIVE		
	NMC883712	MB 42	ACTIVE		
	NMC883713	MB 43	ACTIVE		
	NMC883714	MB 44	ACTIVE		
	NMC883715	MB 45	ACTIVE	\ \	
	NMC883716	MB 46	ACTIVE	\ \	
	NMC883717	MB 47	ACTIVE	) )	
	NMC883718	MB 48	ACTIVE	] ]	
ø	NMC883719	MB 49	ACTIVE	/ /	
	NMC883720	MB 50	ACTIVE	/ /	
	NMC883721	MB 51	ACTIVE	/ /	
J	NMC883722	MB 52	ACTIVE		
r	NMC883735	MB 65	ACTIVE		
	NMC883737	MB 67	ACTIVE	RECEIVED	
	NMC883739	MB 69	ACTIVE	AUC & n. nou	
ŀ	NMC883741	MB 71	ACTIVE	AUG 1 9 2014	
١	NMC883743	MB 73	ACTIVE	BLM NVSO IAC	•
	NMC883745	MB 75	ACTIVE	OTHER PLACES (MO	
	1	/ /	/		
	The same of the sa	/ /			
٩					